EVALUATION REPORT

(AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004)

1. Name of procuring agency: Model Customs Collectorate of Preventive, Karachi.

2. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope

Title of Procurement: 3.

Supply of uniform and livery items for the Class IV Staff

of MCC Preventive Custom House

4. Tender Inquiry No. No.S/25/02/2017-18/Budget

PPRA Ref. No.

(TSE):TS374883E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 08-01-2019 1420 hours

Date & Time of Bid Opening: 7.

08-01-2019 1420 hours

No. of Bids Received: 8.

03

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Minimum bid value & Cost

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

The bids were assessed and evaluated under the minimum

bid value criteria and cost.

	Marks			Rule/Regulation/SBD*Polic
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	y/Basis for Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
M/s. I.S Enterprises	N.A	N.A	987,000/-	
M/s. Hassan Enterprises	N.A	N.A	1,448,421/-	
M/s. Waqqas Enterprises	N.A	N.A	1,386,088/-	

Lower Evaluated bidder: M/s I.S. Enterprises

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

Signature

Official Stamp

MUHAMMAD FAISAL

Deputy Collector

Preventive Hqs

MCC Preventive, Karachi

I cust om | 24. pols ext 23/18



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MODEL CUSTOMS COLLECTORATE OF PREVENTIVE CUSTOM HOUSE, KARACHI Tel No.021-99214183 Fax No.021-99214134

No.S/25/02/2017-18/Budget

Dated: 2nd April, 2019.

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Tender No TS374882E was uploaded on PPRA website on 14.12.2018 with closing date of 08.01.2019 as per PPRA Rules, 2004 for supply of uniform and livery items for the Class-IV Employees in MCC (Preventive), Custom House, Karachi. In response, thereto three bidders, M/s I.S Enterprises, Hassan Enterprises, Waqas Enterprises and Malik Enterprises took the tender forms to participate in bidding. On the closing date i.e 19.06.2018 till 15:00 hours only three bidders namely M/s I.S Enterprises, Hassan Enterprises and Waqqas Enterprises submitted the sealed bids alongwith their documents.

2. The sealed Tenders consisting of single envelope, were opened on the same day at 1430 hours in the chamber of Chairman Purchase Committee Mr. Muhammad Aamir Thahim, Additional Collector of Customs Headquarters, MCC Preventive, Custom House, Karachi in the presence of the members of Purchase Committee as mentioned below and the representatives of bidders;

i.	Mr. Muhammad Faisal Deputy Collector Hqrs-I	Member
ii.	Ms. Sadaf Mehmood Shaikh Chief Accounts Officer	Member
iii.	Mr. Hameer Khan Assistant Collector Hgrs-II	Member

M/s. I.S Enterprises

As per documents submitted by M/s I.S Enterprises show that they are registered with the Income Tax & Sales Tax departments. Habib Metropolitan Bank Limited, pay order No. 12636659 dated 07.01.2019 of 2% bid amount value Rs. 24000/- in favour of Collector of Customs is also attached with the tender documents. They have quoted bid amount of Rs. 174000/- 174000/- 75000/- 84000/- 447000/- and 33000/- for item number 1-6 respectively (Inclusive of all taxes) for all the items which comes to total bid amounting to Rs. 1386088/- (Inclusive of all taxes).

M/s. Hassan Enterprises

As per documents submitted by M/s. Hassan Enterprises show that they are registered with the Income Tax & Sales Tax departments. Soneri Bank pay order No. 00203753 dated 07.01.2019 of 2% bid amount value Rs.29000/- in favour of Collector of Customs is also attached with the tender documents. They have quoted bid amount of Rs. 153477/- 153477/- 64893/- 67983/-985416/- and 23175/- for item number 1-6 respectively (Inclusive of all taxes) for all the items which comes to total bid amounting to Rs. 1448421/- (Inclusive of all taxes).

taxes) for all the items which comes to total bid amounting to Rs. 1,448,421/- (Inclusive of all taxes).

M/s. Wagas Enterprises

As per documents submitted by M/s. Waqas Enterprises show that they are registered with the Income Tax & Sales Tax departments. Summit Bank Pay Order No. 00033221 dated 07.01.2019 of 2% bid amount value Rs.36000/- in favour of Collector of Customs is also attached instead of Pay Oder as required with the tender documents. They have quoted bid amount of Rs. 283200/- 283200/- 79800/- 93988/- 599400/- and 46500/- for item number 1-6 respectively (Inclusive of all taxes) for all the items which comes to total bid amounting to Rs. 1,386,088/- (Inclusive of all taxes).

Conclusion

Scrutiny of the documents reveals that all three bidders M/s I.S Enterprises, Hassan Enterprises and Waqas Enterprises, have submitted their prices for the supply of requisite items and on the basis of lowest price, the Purchase Committee decided with consensus to award the contract to M/s. I.S. Enterprises to the extent of item No. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 6 excluding item No. 5 i.e. Black leather shoes due to low quality of this item, however, all rest of products have almost same quality of products vis-à-vis other bidders.

The bid evaluation in terms of Rule 35 of the PPRA Rules, 2004 is hereby announced.

Mahammad Faisal

Deputy Collector Headquarters-I

Member

Sadaf Mehmood Shaikh Chief Accounts Officer

Member

Hameer Khan Assistant Collector Headquarters-II

Member

(Muhammad Amir Thahim)

ADC/HQs. Chairman